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ESTABLISHMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY PLANT IN HIMACHAL PRADESH


327.      DR. SIKANDER KUMAR


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:-


(a) whether the Atomic Energy Commission has conducted any study to establish an atomic energy plant in Himachal Pradesh, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether any place has been found suitable in Himachal Pradesh for the purpose; and

(c) if so, the time by when it is likely to be built up?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND

PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) No.


(b)&(c)     Does not arise in view of a above.


*****

